

February 2, 2026
Sl. No. A 23
Court No.1
s.biswas

WPCT 146 of 2024

Goutam Mitra
vs.
The Union of India and others

Mr. Ekramul Bari
Mr. Sk. Imtiaj Uddin

... for the petitioner

Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Trivedi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Preeti Jain
Ms. Swapna Jha
Ms. Divyanshi Shaw

... for the respondent no.1

Per, Sujoy Paul, C.J.

1. Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.
2. Mr. Ekramul Bari, learned counsel appears on behalf of the petitioner. Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Trivedi, learned senior advocate appearing for the respondent no.1 Union of India, prays for time.
3. As agreed, list this matter in the week commencing 9th March, 2026.

(Sujoy Paul, C.J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)