

06.05.2026
Item No.45
PG
Ct. No.1

WP.CT. 146 of 2024
Goutam Mitra
vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Ekramul Bari
Mr. Sk. Imtiaj Uddin ... for the petitioner

Mr. Dhiraj Kr. Trivedi, Ld. DSGI
Ms. Priti Jain
.....for the Union of India

DICTATED BY SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:

1. As jointly agreed, list this matter after ensuing
Summer Vacation.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)